2012-13 Great Northern Conference Boys' Swimming Statistics

Lakeland
Shawano
Rhinelander
Tomahawk
Medford

(Note: Conference champion determined by Conference Meet results only)

Standings
Conference Meet

Score
431
319
229
148
118

Conference Meet - Results

Conference Leaders - Varsity Dual Meets

(Last Updated Jan. 27)
200yd Medley Relay
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Lakeland "A" 1:53.33
Shawano "A" 1:54.88
Rhinelander "A" 2:00.62
Lakeland "B" 2:03.50
Shawano "C" 2:05.27
Tomahawk "A" 2:06.53
Medford "A" 2:13.63
Shawano "B" 2:14.47
200yd Freestyle
Garcia (L) 1:51.19
S.Langheim (L) 1:57.57
Soper (S) 1:59.31
Colon (S) 2:07.01
Andrews (L) 2:12.53
Labelle (R) 2:15.30
Kane (S) 2:21.66
Metropulos (L) 2:22.48
200yd IM
Soper (S) 2:10.49
Garcia (L) 2:12.42
Colon (S) 2:24.08
Kane (S) 2:27.05
Zalewski (R) 2:29.16
Richardson (L) 2:30.45
Tetting (S) 2:33.46
Loretz (T) 2:34.29
50yd Freestyle
Garcia (L) 23.07
Kellner (L) 23.46
Zalewski (R) 23.84
S.Langheim (L) 23.99
Klister (S) 25.54
Balocca (L) 25.94
Brown (R) 26.73
Becker (T) 27.01
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http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/images/files/b7_file2877_4099.pdf
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100yd Butterfly
Garcia (L)
Colon (S)
Jain (L)
Andrews (L)
Kellner (L)
Zalewski (R)
Loretz (T)
Retzlaff (S)

100yd Freestyle
Garcia (L)
S.Langheim (L)
Zalewski (R)
Labelle (R)
Brown (R)
Balocca (L)
Klister (S)
Tetting (S)

500yd Freestyle
Soper (S)
Garcia (L)
Zalewski (R)
Colon (S)
Kane (S)
Schumacher (M)
Kuczmarski (R)
Kuehn (R)

200yd Freestyle Relay

Lakeland "A"
Shawano "A"
Rhinelander "A"
Tomahawk "A"
Lakeland "B"
Rhinelander "B"
Shawano "B"
Medford "A"

100yd Backstroke

Soper (S)
Garcia (L)
Kellner (L)
S.Langheim (L)
Jain (L)

Kuehn (R)
Tetting (S)
Brown (R)

100yd Breaststroke

Soper (S)
Zalewski (R)
Richardson (L)
Kane (S)
Schumacher (M)
Loretz (T)
Kuczmarski (R)
Knipfer (T)

58.95

1:03.87
1:03.89
1:04.88
1:06.38
1:08.50
1:09.77
1:13.49

50.61
52.74
54.03
57.65
58.29
58.72
58.83
59.23

5:19.66
5:28.55
5:53.40
5:59.26
6:08.25
6:13.67
6:25.38
6:33.21

1:41.04
1:41.27
1:44.49
1:48.71
1:49.22
1:54.02
1:57.77
2:00.14

54.71

59.66

1:01.10
1:07.41
1:07.36
1:07.68
1:08.61
1:16.29

1:05.62
1:08.82
1:13.44
1:13.92
1:15.78
1:16.50
1:21.11
1:21.12
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400yd Freestyle Relay

Lakeland "A" 3:44.20
Shawano "A" 3:55.96
Rhinelander "A" 4:03.44
Lakeland "B" 4:05.36
Shawano "B" 4:15.34
Tomahawk "A" 4:26.10
Medford "A" 4:31.07
Lakeland "C" 4:55.36

Schedule/Results
(Schedules subject to change without notice)
Game Time

Shawano 109, Rhinelander 61

Shawano 117, Tomahawk 51
Lakeland 127, Medford 32
Stevens Point 94, Rhinelander 59 (NC)

Rhinelander 84, Tomahawk 75
Shawano 120, Medford 39

Lakeland, Shawano, Tomahawk @ Rhinelander Meet (NC)

Lakeland 106, Rhinelander 52
Tomahawk 92, Medford 60

Lakeland 119, Tomahawk 51

Shawano @ Lakeland, ppd. to 1/8
Medford @ Rhinelander, ppd. to TBA

Shawano 104.5, Tomahawk 45.5
Lakeland 122, Medford 36 Page 1 Page 2

Rhinelander, Tomahawk @ Ashwaubenon Meet (NC)
Lakeland 106, Shawano 64 Page 1 Page 2

Tomahawk 86, Medford 62
Lakeland 99.5, Rhinelander 68.5 Page 1 Page 2 Page 3

Page 4

Rhinelander 109, Medford 47
Lakeland 101, Shawano 69

Medford @ Shawano, ppd. to 1/24 (@ Rhinelander)
Tomahawk @ Rhinelander, ppd. to 1/29

Lakeland 125, Tomahawk 36
Rhinelander 117, Medford 44
Shawano 95, Rhinelander 74
Shawano 123, Medford 40

Tomahawk @ Rhinelander, ccd.

Great Northern Conference Meet @ Medford



http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/images/files/b7_file2669_10466.pdf
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Sat.

Fri.

Feb.9

Feb. 15

WIAA Division 2 Sectionals
Lakeland 4th, Shawano 7th, Rhinelander 8th, Tomahawk 9th
of 9 teams @ Stevens Point Sectional

WIAA Division 2 State
Shawano T-20th, Lakeland 22nd of 30 scoring teams @
UW-Madison






